

Salcombe Town Council

Cliff House, Cliff Road, Salcombe, TQ8 8JQ

Telephone: (01548) 842282

Website: www.salcombetowncouncil.gov.uk Email townclerk@salcombetowncouncil.gov.uk

Town Clerk: Sara Jones

ALL RESIDENTS OF SALCOMBE ARE INVITED TO ATTEND

SALCOMBE ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

to be held in The Assembly Room, Cliff House, Cliff Road, Salcombe on 24th April 2024 at 6.00p.m.

AGENDA

1 APOLOGIES

2. MINUTES

To receive the minutes of the Annual Town Meeting held on 24th May 2023 and, if approved, for the Mayor to duly sign such as a correct record.

3. TOWN MAYOR'S REPORT

To receive an annual report from the Mayor on matters relating to Salcombe Town.

4. VERBAL REPORTS

To receive any verbal or written reports.

5. OPEN FORUM

- (a) To receive comments, reports or questions from any residents of Salcombe Town on matters relating to Salcombe Town.
- (b) To receive comments, reports or questions from any non- residents of Salcombe Town on matters relating to Salcombe Town.

Signed: Mark Goodey

Cllr Mark Goodey Town Mayor of Salcombe Town Council